# 2024-2025 WABO Fee Schedule Effective July 2024

<b>CATEGORY</b>	Member/Nonmember	<b>Proposed</b>	<u>Update Year</u>
Annual Dues:	¢105.00	¢100.00	2022
Population under 50,000	\$105.00	<u>\$109.00</u>	<u>2023</u>
Population 50,000 – 100,000	\$205.00	<u>\$212.00</u>	<u>2023</u>
Population over 100,000	\$305.00	<u>\$315.00</u>	<u>2023</u>
Associate Member	\$215.00	<u>\$222.00</u>	<u>2023</u>
Government Employee (2 <sup>nd</sup> Voting	\$50.00	<u>\$52.00</u>	<u>2023</u>
Sponsor Annual Dues:			
Bronze Sponsor	<u>\$250.00</u>	<u>\$258.00</u>	<u>N/A</u>
Silver Sponsor	<u>\$500.00</u>	<u>\$515.00</u>	<u>N/A</u>
Gold Sponsor	<u>\$800.00</u>	<u>\$824.00</u>	<u>N/A</u>
Diamond Sponsor	<u>\$1200.00</u>	<u>\$1236.00</u>	<u>N/A</u>
Platinum Sponsor	<u>\$1600.00</u>	<u>\$1648.00</u>	<u>N/A</u>
<u>Quarterly Meetings:</u> Includes lunch, coffee & pastries, meeting room fees, AV equipment and professional development	\$70.00	<u>\$73.00</u>	<u>2023</u>
Annual Meeting: Includes the same as above plus awards and banquet	\$115.00/\$135.00 <u>\$45.00 Banquet Guest</u>	<u>\$119.00/\$140.00</u> <u>\$47.00 Banquet Guest</u>	<u>2023</u> <u>N/A</u>

<u>Education Seminars:</u> Includes instructor, lunch, coffee & pastries, meeting room fees, AV	\$165 <u>.00/-member</u> \$220 <u>.00-nonmember</u>	<u>\$170.00/\$227.00</u>	2023
<u>Annual Education Institute:</u> Includes instructors, lunch, coffee & pastries, meeting room fees, AV equipment, CEUs <u>AEI Trade Show Fees</u> (per day)	\$140 <u>.00</u> /\$165 <u>.00</u> Late \$200 <u>.00</u> /\$220 <u>.00</u> Late (nonmember) \$305 <u>.00</u>	<u>\$145.00/\$170.00 Late</u> <u>\$206.00/\$227.00 Late</u> (nonmember) <u>\$315.00</u>	2023 2023 2023
Accreditation ACO Application/Renewal ACO Honorary Member Renewal COAP Tuition Fee COAP Administrative Fee COAP Technology Fee Self-Guided Training	\$55. <u>00</u> \$0 <u>.00</u> \$372.00 \$26.00 \$165 <u>.00/\$220.00</u>	\$57.00 \$0.00 \$170.00/\$227.00	2023 <u>N/A</u> 2024 2024 2024 2023
<u>Welder Program</u> Certification New Welder renewal Late fee/replacement card	<u>See program</u> <del>\$60</del> <del>\$60</del> <del>\$20</del>		<u>2022</u>
Special Inspections Program	See program		<u>2022</u>
Fabricator Program	See program		<u>2022</u>
Job Ads on WABO website	\$55 <u>.00./-member</u> \$85 <u>.00-nonmember</u>	<u>\$57.00/\$88.00</u>	<u>2023</u>



WASHINGTON ASSOCIATION OF BUILDING OFFICIALS

# WELDER PROGRAM FEE SCHEDULE

Effective July 1, 20232024

	<u>524</u>	
AGENCY INITIAL REGISTRATION		<b>Proposed</b>
<b>Registration Application –</b> includes 2-hours application and deficiency processing time. Additional processing time will be charged the prevailing hourly rate	\$300	<u>\$309</u>
<b>Registration Audit/Inspection –</b> includes one audit/inspection/deficiency processing up to 2-hours total. Additional deficiency processing time will be charged the prevailing hourly rate	\$300 plus expenses	<u>\$309</u> plus expenses
AGENCY REGISTRATION RENEWAL (every three	years)	
<b>Renewal Application Processing –</b> includes 1-hour application and deficiency processing time. Additional processing time will be charged the prevailing hourly rate	\$150 plus expenses	<u>\$155</u> plus expenses
<b>Registration Renewal Audit/Inspection –</b> includes one audit/inspection/deficiency processing up to 2-hours total. Additional deficiency processing time will be charged the prevailing hourly rate	\$300 plus expenses	<u>\$309</u> plus expenses
WELDER EXAMINER REGISTRATION		
Welder Examiner Application and Exam Fee	\$135	<u>\$140</u>
Annual Certificate Renewal	\$60 per certificate	<u>\$62</u> per certificate
<b>Certificate Reinstatement –</b> not to exceed 60 days after expiration date	\$80 per certificate	<u>\$83</u> per certificate
Cortificate Bonlocoment	\$20	<u>\$21</u>
Certificate Replacement Certificate Transfer	\$55 per certificate	<u>\$57</u> per certificate
WELDER REGISTRATION		
Registration Application Processing	\$60	<u>\$62</u>
Annual Certificate Renewal	\$60	<u>\$62</u>
<b>Certificate Reinstatement –</b> not to exceed 60 days after expiration date	\$80 \$20	<u>\$83</u> \$21
Certificate Replacement	\$20 \$10	<u>\$21</u> \$11
Performance Qualification Test Record Copies	<b><i>4</i></b> <sup>10</sup>	<u> </u>

Note: Expenses include WABO consultant travel time, transportation, meals and lodging when necessary. WABO attempts to coordinate audits to allow agencies to share expenses.

Current prevailing hourly rate is \$140145.



WASHINGTON ASSOCIATION OF BUILDING OFFICIALS

# SPECIAL INSPECTION REGISTRATION PROGRAM FEE SCHEDULE

Effective July 1, 20222024

### **AGENCY INITIAL REGISTRATION**

Audit/Inspection Preparation – optional service of assistance in preparation of application and/or audit/inspection	plus expenses	<u>\$145 per hour</u> plus expenses	
	\$350	<u>\$361</u>	
<b>Registration Application –</b> includes 3-hours application and deficiency processing time. Additional processing time will be charged the prevailing hourly rate		\$721	
<b>Registration Audit/Inspection –</b> includes one audit/inspection/deficiency processing up to 4 1/2 -hours total. Additional deficiency processing time will be charged the prevailing hourly rate	plus expenses	plus expenses	
AGENCY ADDITIONAL TYPES OF WORK REC	<b>GISTRATION</b>		
<b>Registration Application –</b> includes ½-hour application and deficiency processing time. Additional processing time will be charged the prevailing hourly rate		<u>\$140</u> per type of work	
Registration Audit/Inspection	\$140 per hour plus expenses	<u>\$145 per hour</u> plus expenses	
AGENCY REGISTRATION RENEWAL (every th	nree years)		
<b>Renewal Application Processing</b> – includes 2-hours application and deficiency processing time. Additional processing time will be charged the prevailing hourly rate		<u>\$361</u> plus expenses	
<b>Registration Audit/Inspection –</b> includes one audit/inspection/deficiency processing up to 3 ½-hours total. Additional deficiency processing time will be charged the prevailing hourly rate	plus expenses	<u>\$541</u> plus expenses	
KEY PERSONNEL REGISTRATION			
Technical Director Application	\$160	<u>\$165</u>	
Supervising Laboratory Technician Application	\$160	<u>\$165</u>	
Special Inspection Field Supervisor Application	\$160 1 <sup>st</sup> category plus \$55 each additional	\$165 1 <sup>st</sup> category plus \$57 each additional	
Annual Certificate Renewal	\$60 per certificate	<u>\$62</u> per certificate	
Certificate Reinstatement	\$80 per certificate	<u>\$83</u> per certificate	
Certificate Replacement	\$30	<u>\$31</u>	
Certificate Transfer	\$65 per certificate	<u>\$67</u> per certificate	

\$140 per hour

\$145 per hour

**Interview –** approximately 1 hour per category

**Proposed** 

	plus expenses	plus expenses
Interview No Show SPECIAL INSPECTOR REGISTRATION	\$140	<u>\$145</u>
Special Inspector Application	\$160 1 <sup>st</sup> category plus \$55 each additional	<u>\$165 1<sup>st</sup> category plus</u> <u>\$57 each additional</u>
Special Inspector Post-Installed Anchor Application	\$160	<u>\$165</u>
Placement Inspector Application	\$160	<u>\$165</u>
Exam Application – Shotcrete/Structural Wood/Mass Timber/Cold-Formed Steel Framing/Fire-Resistant Penetration & Joints – applicants must submit initial	per exam	<u>\$140</u> per exam
application and exam application at the same time Annual Certificate Renewal	\$60 per certificate	<u>\$62</u> per certificate
<b>Reciprocal and/or WABO Categories Certificate</b> <b>Renewal –</b> renewed every 3 years on January 1, 2018, 2021, 2024, etc. Includes Shotcrete, Structural Wood, Cold-Formed Steel Framing, Post-Installed Anchor, and Fire-Resistant Penetrations and Joints		<u>\$62</u> per category
Certificate Reinstatement	\$80 per certificate	<u>\$83</u> per certificate
Certificate Replacement	\$30	<u>\$31</u>
Interview – approximately 1 hour per category	\$140 per hour plus expenses	<u>\$145 per hour</u> plus expenses
Interview No Show	\$140	<u>\$145</u>

Note: Expenses include WABO consultant travel time, transportation, meals and lodging when necessary. WABO attempts to coordinate interviews and audits to allow agencies to share expenses.

Current prevailing hourly rate is \$140145.



#### WASHINGTON ASSOCIATION OF BUILDING OFFICIALS

## STEEL FABRICATOR REGISTRATION PROGRAM FEE SCHEDULE

#### Effective July 1, 20232024

#### FABRICATOR INITIAL REGISTRATION **Proposed** Registration Application - includes 3-hours application and \$500 <u>\$515</u> deficiency processing time. Additional processing time will be charged the prevailing hourly rate. Registration Audit/Inspection includes one \$750 \$773 audit/inspection/deficiency processing up to 6-hours total. Additional plus expenses plus expenses deficiency processing time will be charged the prevailing hourly rate. Verification of welder qualification procedures and process in \$250 \$258 conformance with WABO Standard 27-13 up to 2-hours total. Additional deficiency processing time will be charged the prevailing hourly rate. \$400 \$412 Lead Key Quality Control Inspector Interview and Exam plus expenses plus expenses Application - includes individual oral interview and written exam, up to 3 -hours total. Additional processing time will be charged the \$400 \$412 prevailing hourly rate. plus expenses plus expenses Backup Key Quality Control Inspector Interview and Exam **Application** – includes individual oral interview and written exam. up to 3-hours total. Additional processing time will be charged the prevailing hourly rate. FABRICATOR REGISTRATION RENEWAL Annual Renewal (occurs year one & two) - includes 1-hour \$150 \$155 application and deficiency processing time. Additional processing time will be charged the prevailing hourly rate. Audit Renewal Application Processing (every three years) -\$350 <u>\$361</u> includes 2-hours application and deficiency processing time. Additional processing time will be charged the prevailing hourly rate. Registration Audit/Inspection (every three years) - includes one \$600 \$618 audit/inspection/deficiency processing up to 4-hours total. Additional plus expenses plus expenses deficiency processing time will be charged the prevailing hourly rate. Verification of welder qualification procedures and process in \$250 \$258 conformance with WABO Standard 27-13 up to 2-hours total. Additional deficiency processing time will be charged the prevailing hourly rate.

### ADDITIONAL FABRICATOR KEY QUALITY CONTROL PERSONNEL

Key Quality Control Inspector Exam Application	\$200	<u>\$206</u>
Key Quality Control Inspector Interview Application	\$200	<u>\$206</u>
	-	

Administration of interview/exam will only incur WABO consultant expenses.

Note: Expenses include WABO consultant travel time, transportation, meals and lodging when necessary. WABO attempts to coordinate audits to allow Fabricators to share expenses.

Current prevailing hourly rate is \$140145.